Scott Valley \mathbf{F} amily \mathbf{R} esource Center

Our mission is to be a community-based organization dedicated to strengthening the community by enriching and empowering its individuals and families.

Programs and Services

- Resource and Referral Services
- Parent Education Classes
- Play Area
- Family Fun Nights
- Teen Music Night and Concerts
- Computer Lab with Open Classes
- Healthy Families and EDD Online Application Assistance
- Early Head Start Program
- WIC Story Time and Book Giveaway
- Car Seat Giveaway
- Bike Helmet Giveaway
- New Parent Kits
- Nutrition Education and After School Enrichment
- Weekly Story Telling

Success Story

In 2007, Barbara, a young mother of three moved to our community of Fort Jones. Barbara wanted to participate in activities with her children and visited our center for opportunities. She was also searching for a job when she visited the Scott Valley FRC. At the time of her initial visit, there was an employment opportunity for a senior lunch program cook. Barbara applied for the position and was quickly hired. The Christmas



season soon arrived and the Scott Valley FRC was preparing for the annual Giving Tree Project. One morning Barbara excitingly walked into the center and donated to the Giving Tree Project. Her excitement came from the fact that she was giving that holiday and not receiving. She clearly hadn't forgotten how needy the community was and had decided to "pay it forward." Barbara's initiative in securing employment, her commitment to her children and to herself, had led her to return to school. She soon secured employment with Head Start and started working out of our site. The Head Start position allowed her to work with families she was familiar with and families that resembled her own. Today, she continues to work for Head Start out of the Scott Valley FRC and also serves as a board member with Scott Valley Focus, Inc. also known as the Scott Valley Family Resource Center.

CONTACT

PO Box 981 Fort Jones, CA 96032 Phone : 530.468.2450 Fax : 530.468.2801

> Executive Director Heather Roberston

http://www.first5siskiyou.org/scottvalley.html